
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

1. The Iloilo III Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ILECO III) through the budget from NHA Yolanda 

Permanent Resettlement Sites Subsidy intends to apply the sum below being the Approved 

Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the procurement of labor & 

materials of the project: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. The ILECO III now invites bids for Procurement of Materials and Labor for the Extension of 

Distribution Lines for Five (5) NHA Yolanda Permanent Resettlement Sites in Embonnga Lemery 

Village, Brgy. Dalipe, Lemery Iloilo, Ajuy People Village, Brgy. Luca, Ajuy Iloilo, San Rafael 

Housing Project, Brgy. Poscolon, San Rafael Iloilo, Ajuy People Village, S. Dawis, Brgy. 

Poblacion, Ajuy Iloilo and Banate People’s Village Phase 3, Brgy. Carmelo, Banate Iloilo. 

Completion of the Works is 60 DAYS. Bidder should have completed within one (1) year from the 

date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the project. The description of an 

eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instruction to 

Bidders. 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-

discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and 

Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the “Government 

Procurement Reform Act.” 

 Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, cooperatives, and partnerships or 

organizations with at least seventy five percent (75%) interest or outstanding capital stock 

belonging to citizens of the Philippines. 

 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from ILECO III Bids and Awards Committee 

(BAC) Secretariat and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00AM–

5:00PM, Mondays-Fridays (except holidays).  

 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders starting May 06, 

2022 and before 2:00 PM of May 30, 2022, from the address below: 

ILECO III Bids & Awards Committee (BAC) 

ILECO III Main Office 

Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo 

Tel. Nos.: (033)3920388/3920202/3920104 

Cellphone No.: 09691014226 

Email: bac.ileco3@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Invitation to Bid No. : 2204, Series of 2022 

 

Name of Contract : Procurement of Materials and Labor for the Extension of 

Distribution Lines for Five (5) NHA Yolanda Permanent 

Resettlement Sites (A Turn-Key Project) 

 

Location  : 1. Embonnga Lemery Village, Brgy. Dalipe, Lemery, Iloilo 

     2. Ajuy People Village, Brgy. Luca, Ajuy, Iloilo 

     3. San Rafael Housing Project, Brgy. Poscolon, San Rafael, Iloilo 

     4. Ajuy People Village, S. Dawis, Brgy. Poblacion, Ajuy, Iloilo 

     5. Banate People’s Village Phase 3, Brgy. Carmelo, Banate, Iloilo 

 

Brief Description : Works shall include supply and delivery of materials and         

   construction of the distribution lines for the five (5) NHA Yolanda 

   Permanent Resettlement Sites  

 

ABC   : PhP 6,148,035.17 (Inclusive of VAT) 

 

Contract Duration : Sixty (60) Calendar Days 

 

Source of Fund  : NHA Yolanda Permanent Resettlement Sites Subsidy 

 

Source of Fund : NHA Yolanda Permanent Resettlement Sites Subsidy 
 

 

 

 

mailto:bac.ileco3@gmail.com


and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest 

Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Ten Thousand Pesos (Php 10,000.00).  

 

It may also be downloaded free of charge from ILECO III Website, www.ileco3.com provided 

that bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the 

submission of their bids. 

 

6. The ILECO III will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on May 16, 2022 – 2:00 PM at ILECO III Board Room, 

Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo, which shall be open to prospective bidders.  

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before May 30, 

2022 – 2:00 PM at ILECO III Board Room, Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo.  All bids must be accompanied by 

a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in the ITB. 

Bid opening shall be on May 30, 2022 – 2:00 PM at ILECO III Board Room, Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo. 

Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the 

address below. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

8. The ILECO III reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not 

award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 

9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.  

9. For further information, please refer to: 

MS. ATHENE LORRAINE D. OLLANAS & ENGR. LARRY S. CAMAGO 

Secretary, Bids & Awards Committee 

Iloilo III Electric Cooperative, Inc. 

5014 Brgy. Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo 

Cellphone no.: 09691014226 

Telefax nos.: (033)3920388/390202/3920104 

E-mail: bac.ileco3@gmail.com 

 

 

      

                      (SGD) RAIM A. VILLARIAS 

      Chairperson, Bids & Awards Committee 

 

 

Noted by: 

 

(SGD) CONSORCIA B. PEÑARANDA 

      General Manager 


